505920055 02/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5966772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAEGU GYEONGBUK INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY	02/03/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBAL FRONTIER CENTER FOR MULTISCALE ENERGY SYSTEMS
Street Address:	1, GWANAK-RO,
Internal Address:	GWANAK-GU,
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	08826

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15552722

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-567-2010

Email: egiordano@crbcp.com
Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE, PC
Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 7 PENN CENTER, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W1176/20007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. TENER	
SIGNATURE:	/david m tener/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=W117620007\_PartialAssignmentDaeguToGlobal\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 505920055 REEL: 051833 FRAME: 0881

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Name: GLOBAL FRONTIER CENTER FOR MULTISCALE ENERGY SYSTEMS Address: 1, Gwanak-ro, Gwanak-gu, Scoul 08826, Republic of Korea

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, an undivided fifteen percent (15%) of Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in United States Application Serial No. 15/552,722, entitled METHOD FOR REDUCING METAL OXIDE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING PHOTOCATALYST USING SAME, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2017 with the Attorney Docket No. W1176/20007, and in and to said U.S. national phase application (based on PCT/KR2016/010993) and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly caused this Assignment to be executed and to be effective as of the date set forth below. The undersigned individual warrants that he/she has the authority to enter into this Assignment on behalf of Assignor and Assignor will be bound hereby.

Assignor: DAEGU GYEONGBUK INSTITUTE

OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

Address: 333, Techno jungang-daero, Hyeonpung-cup,

Dalseong-gun, Daegu 42988. REPUBLIC OF KOREA

Dated: 08-Fel-4040

Name:

Page 1 of 1